

RCS No. 29/2020
Rukhminabai Vs. Parashram & Ors.

Order passed below Exhibit- 46

Perused application and say. By this application plaintiff has requested to allow it to produce the documents on record. Plaintiff will suffer irreparable loss if the application is not allowed. Hence, prayed to allow the application. The defendant strongly objected the application submitting that the documents are not related to this suit and there is no reference of it in plaint. Hence, requested to reject the application.

Ongoing through the documents annexed with the application. The documents are supported the suit of plaintiff. The defendant has opportunity of cross examination and rebuttal. In such circumstances the production of documents allowed facilitate adjudication of suit on merits. Accordingly, the production of documents is allowed. No costs.

Sd/-

(Smt. S. V. Phulbandhe)
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Washim.

Date : 07/08/2021

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per original order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- V. R. Gurawa (Steno. LG.)
- 2) Name of Court :- Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 07/08/2021
- 4) Order signed by the presiding officer on :- 07/08/2021
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 07/08/2021